A GENDA OCONEE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING

Tues day, January 20, 2004 3:00 PM

OCONEE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 415 SOUTH PINE STREET WALHALLA, SC

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Approval & Presentation of "RESOLUTION OF SYMPATHY NO. 2004-01" to the Family of the Late Mr. Coyt Wilbanks
- 6. Consideration of "Oconee Bell" as the Official Flower of Oconee County Mr. Marion Lyles, Council Member, District IV
- 7. Presentation of "Oconee Bell" Picture to County Mrs. Louise Bell, Chair, Arts & Historical Commission
- 8. Public Hearing to Receive Written and/or Oral Comments Regarding the Sale of Timber at the Pine Street Administrative Offices (DSS site, etc.), the Tamassee Road Department Equipment Storage Area, the County Farm Area and the DAVCO Building Site.
- 9. Discussion Regarding Possible Location for Heritage Discovery Center Ms. Barbara Wilson
- 10. Consideration of Request for Additional Funds in Department of Juvenile Justice Line Item Mr. Terry Wilson, Chief Deputy
- 11. Discussion & Possible Action Regarding Leroy Road Mr. Hoyt Orr, Roads & Bridges Superintendent & Ms. Marianne Dillard, Procurement Director
- 12. Consideration of Bids for Communications Consultant Mr. John Murray, Communications Director & Ms. Marianne Dillard, Procurement Director
- 13. Consideration of Bids for Timber Sale Mr. John Little, Forestry Consultant & Ms. Marianne Dillard, Procurement Director
- 14. Consideration of Bids for Personal Protective Equipment Mr. Henry Gordon, Emergency Management Director & Ms. Marianne Dillard, Procurement Director

A GENDA Tuesday, January 20, 2004 Page 2

- 15. Consideration of Bids for Rental of House at Airport Ms. Marianne Dillard, Procurement Director
- 16. Third & Final Reading of Ordinance 2003-25, "AN ORDINANCE TO ABOLISH THE OFFICE OF TAX COLLECTOR FOR OCONEE COUNTY AND TO DEVOLVE THE POWERS, DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES FORMERLY EXERCISED BY THE OFFICE OF TAX COLLECTOR FOR OCONEE COUNTY UPON THE DELINQUENT TAX DIVISION, A DIVISION OF THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT FOR OCONEE COUNTY"
- 17. Second Reading of Ordinance 2004-01, "AN ORDINANCE CREATING A COUNTY APPOINTED LAKEVIEW ASSISTED LIVING COMMISSION"
- 18. Appointment of City of Walhalla Representative on Sewer Commission
- 19. Discussion Regarding Salary of Interim Supervisor Mr. Bradley Norton, County Attorney
- 20. Old Business
- 21. New Business
- 22. Public Comment Session (Not to exceed three minutes per person)
- 23. Adjourn